student is entitled to an executive session regarding the discussion 

of expulsion or suspension of said student. 

C.  Any action taken in violation of the provisions of this act 

shall be invalid. 

D.  Each member of the board of education of a school district 

with an average daily attendance exceeding fifteen thousand (15,000) 

or a school district where boundaries encompass a total population 

exceeding one hundred thousand (100,000) persons according to the 

last preceding Federal Decennial Census may be paid from the 

district's general fund a stipend of Twenty-five Dollars ($25.00)